

Bid Tabulation Report - North Valleys Integration Lemmon Drive Main Installation - Federally Funded

PWP NO.: WA-2016-011
State of Nevada Contract No.: DW1601

Bids Opened: November 4, 2015

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			Granite Construction Company		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Emery & Sons Construction Group		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Harber Company dba Mountain Cascade		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Preston Pipelines, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Waiver of Preferential Bidders Status			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
The Bid Schedule has been structured for AWWA C150 Ductile Iron Pipe as presented on the Drawings. AWWA C200 Steel Pipe is an acceptable material for this project, and specifications have been provided to allow for this material. Bidder was instructed to acknowledge which material option has been chosen, and that choice is conveyed in this bid schedule.	Material Option No. 1	Material Option No. 2														
	AWWA C150 Ductile Iron Pipe	AWWA C200 Steel Pipe	Option No. 1 Ductile Iron Pipe Chosen	N/A	Option No. 1 Ductile Iron Pipe Chosen	N/A	N/A	Option No. 2 Steel Pipe Chosen	Option No. 1 Ductile Iron Pipe Chosen	N/A	N/A	Option No. 2 Steel Pipe Chosen	N/A	Option No. 2 Steel Pipe Chosen	N/A	Option No. 2 Steel Pipe Chosen
Description	Scheduled		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total			Unit	Total
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price			Price	Price
1. Project Mobilization - including bonds, submittal preparation and coordination, material/product compliance certifications and general overall project management.	1	LS	803,960.00	803,960.00	741,290.00	741,290.00	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00	429,000.00	429,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	312,464.00	312,464.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
2. 24-in CL 300 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joints. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk replacement and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	9080	LF	225.00	2,043,000.00	270.00	2,451,600.00	230.00	2,088,400.00	265.00	2,406,200.00	208.00	1,888,640.00	300.00	2,724,000.00	310.00	2,814,800.00
3. 24-in CL 300 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/non-restrained joints. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	8080	LF	185.00	1,494,800.00	210.00	1,696,800.00	170.00	1,373,600.00	205.00	1,656,400.00	192.00	1,551,360.00	230.00	1,858,400.00	290.00	2,343,200.00
4. 24-in CL 250 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joints. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	3730	LF	260.00	969,800.00	260.00	969,800.00	284.00	1,059,320.00	365.00	1,361,450.00	363.00	1,353,990.00	375.00	1,398,750.00	370.00	1,380,100.00
5. 24-in CL 250 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/non-restrained joints. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	3210	LF	260.00	834,600.00	200.00	642,000.00	228.00	731,880.00	290.00	930,900.00	303.00	972,630.00	310.00	995,100.00	400.00	1,284,000.00

Bid Tabulation Report - North Valleys Integration Lemmon Drive Main Installation - Federally Funded

PWP NO.: WA-2016-011
State of Nevada Contract No.: DW1601

Bids Opened: November 4, 2015

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			Granite Construction Company		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Emery & Sons Construction Group		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Harber Company dba Mountain Cascade		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Preston Pipelines, Inc.	
6. 24-in CL 200 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joints. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	1949	LF	225.00	438,525.00	250.00	487,250.00	259.00	504,791.00	275.00	535,975.00	288.00	561,312.00	400.00	779,600.00	365.00	711,385.00
7. 24-in CL 200 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/non-restrained joints. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	1585	LF	220.00	348,700.00	190.00	301,150.00	310.00	491,350.00	210.00	332,850.00	463.00	733,855.00	420.00	665,700.00	410.00	649,850.00
8. <i>Special Foundation treatment as described in Addendum No. 1. This includes: trench bottom overexcavation, placement and densification of Class C backfill (encapsulated within geotextile) and preparation for placement of bedding material and installation of pipe. (Added per Addendum No. 2 – Issued 10/15/15)</i>	14,600	LF	18.00	262,800.00	20.00	292,000.00	25.00	365,000.00	28.00	408,800.00	28.00	408,800.00	25.00	365,000.00	10.00	146,000.00
9. 18-in CL 250 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joint. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	159	LF	300.00	47,700.00	260.00	41,340.00	460.00	73,140.00	320.00	50,880.00	310.00	49,290.00	250.00	39,750.00	500.00	79,500.00
10. 12-in CL 350 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joint. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	164	LF	300.00	49,200.00	250.00	41,000.00	315.00	51,660.00	260.00	42,640.00	245.00	40,180.00	240.00	39,360.00	450.00	73,800.00
11. 6-in CL 350 Polywrapped and Cathodically Protected Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joint. Including all excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill, temporary and permanent asphalt patching, concrete curb & gutter and sidewalk repair and asphalt grind & overlay and traffic control as necessary for complete in-place installation. <i>(Language deleted from description Per Addendum 5 – Issued 10/29/15)</i>	223	LF	300.00	66,900.00	240.00	53,520.00	240.00	53,520.00	320.00	71,360.00	335.00	74,705.00	200.00	44,600.00	400.00	89,200.00
12. Blow-Off Assembly. Complete in-place at the locations shown on the Drawings and per Detail 1/D3.	11	EA	15,000.00	165,000.00	8,300.00	91,300.00	8,200.00	90,200.00	15,000.00	165,000.00	13,400.00	147,400.00	10,000.00	110,000.00	15,000.00	165,000.00
13. 6-in Air/Vac Valve Assembly. Complete in-place at the locations shown on the Drawings and per Detail 6/D2.	2	EA	20,000.00	40,000.00	18,500.00	37,000.00	26,000.00	52,000.00	23,000.00	46,000.00	35,000.00	70,000.00	23,500.00	47,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00

Bid Tabulation Report - North Valleys Integration Lemmon Drive Main Installation - Federally Funded

PWP NO.: WA-2016-011
State of Nevada Contract No.: DW1601

Bids Opened: November 4, 2015

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7	
			Granite Construction Company		Q & D Construction, Inc.		Emery & Sons Construction Group		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Harber Company dba Mountain Cascade		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Preston Pipelines, Inc.	
14. 3-in Air/Vac Valve Assembly. Complete in-place at the locations shown on the Drawings and per Detail 6/D2.	5	EA	15,000.00	75,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	22,000.00	110,000.00	19,000.00	95,000.00	30,000.00	150,000.00	20,500.00	102,500.00	35,000.00	175,000.00
15. 18-in Resilient Seat Gate Valve. Complete in-place as described at the location shown on the Drawings. See Detail 3/D4. Includes: all excavation, off-haul, backfill, fittings and surface repair for complete installation.	1	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
16. 24-in Resilient Seat Gate Valve. Complete in-place as described at the locations shown on the Drawings. See Detail 3/D4. (Quantity Changed from 5 to 8 Per Addendum 5 - Issued 10/29/15)	8	EA	30,000.00	240,000.00	31,000.00	248,000.00	30,000.00	240,000.00	33,000.00	264,000.00	33,000.00	264,000.00	30,000.00	240,000.00	29,000.00	232,000.00
17. Connection Detail 1/D1. Complete and in-place.	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
18. Connection Detail 1/P3. Complete and in-place.	1	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
19. Connection Detail 1/P11. Complete and in-place.	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
20. Connection Detail 1/P16. Complete and in-place.	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
21. Connection Detail 1/P19. Complete and in-place.	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
22. 42-in Steel Casing installed at the locations indicated on the Drawings.	550	FT	500.00	275,000.00	1,400.00	770,000.00	1,000.00	550,000.00	875.00	481,250.00	900.00	495,000.00	980.00	539,000.00	1,100.00	605,000.00
23. 2-inch grind and overlay of asphalt road surfaces as required by the City of Reno SCOA and as indicated on the Drawings.	63300	SF	2.00	126,600.00	3.50	221,550.00	3.25	205,725.00	2.25	142,425.00	6.00	379,800.00	2.20	139,260.00	2.00	126,600.00
24. Removal and Replacement of Concrete Panels at the intersection of Military Rd and Lemmon Dr. Complete and in-place per City of Reno requirements and as indicated on the Drawings.	3030	SF	25.00	75,750.00	20.00	60,600.00	38.00	115,140.00	30.00	90,900.00	30.00	90,900.00	18.00	54,540.00	45.00	136,350.00
25. Removal and Replacement of Concrete Panels at the intersection of Buck/Sky Vista and Lemmon Dr. Complete and in-place per City of Reno requirements and as indicated on the Drawings.	4190	SF	25.00	104,750.00	20.00	83,800.00	38.00	159,220.00	30.00	125,700.00	30.00	125,700.00	18.00	75,420.00	45.00	188,550.00
26. Installation of the SCADA controlled regulator station at the intersection of North Virginia and Lemmon Dr. Including: all excavation, off-haul, placement of precast vault with base and backfill, internal piping, flow meter, actuated valve, service saddles, pipe stands and all electrical improvements indicated on the Drawings. Facility shall be complete in-place and fully operational.	1	LS	190,000.00	190,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	190,000.00	190,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00
27. Installation of 18-in tapping sleeve, 18-in tapping valve and completion of an 18-in tap as shown on Sheets P-25 & P-27. Including: all excavation, off haul, backfill, traffic control and pavement repairs necessary for complete installation.	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
28. Installation of 18-in tapping sleeve, 12-in tapping valve and completion of an 12-in tap as shown on Sheets P-25 & P-27. Including: all excavation, off-haul, backfill, traffic control and pavement repairs necessary for complete installation.	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00

